
Route 264
Ballyshannon - 

Bus Stop

Ballintra - 
Walsh's 
Butcher 

Shop

Bridgetown - 
Laghey - 

Grainne's 
Hair Salon

Donegal Town - 
Abbey Hotel

Ballybofey Stranorlar Drumkeen
Letterkenny 

ATU

Letterkenny - 
Reynolds 

Music

Letterkenny 
University 
Hospital

Ballyshannon - Bus Stop Band C Band E Band E Band E Band K Band K Band M Band Q Band Q Band Q

Ballintra - Walsh's Butcher 
Shop

Band C Band C Band E Band I Band I Band K Band O Band O Band O

Bridgetown - Band C Band C Band I Band I Band K Band M Band O Band O

Laghey - Grainne's Hair 
Salon

Band C Band I Band I Band K Band M Band M Band M

Donegal Town - Abbey 
Hotel

Band G Band G Band I Band K Band M Band M

Ballybofey Band C Band C Band G Band G Band G

Stranorlar Band C Band G Band G Band G

Drumkeen Band E Band E Band E

Letterkenny ATU Band C Band C

Letterkenny - Reynolds 
Music

Band C

Letterkenny University 
Hospital

CASH FARES (current on bus fares, including 20% cost of living discount)
Town Fare Band C Band E Band G Band I Band K Band M Band O Band Q

Adult Single €1.60 €1.50 €2.50 €3.00 €4.00 €5.00 €5.50 €6.50 €7.00
Adult Return - €3.00 €4.00 €5.50 €7.00 €8.00 €9.50 €11.00 €12.50

Adult 7 Day - €12.00 €17.50 €23.00 €28.50 €33.50 €38.50 €43.00 €47.00
Young Adult or Child Single €0.90 €1.00 €1.00 €1.50 €2.00 €2.50 €3.00 €3.00 €3.50
Young Adult or Child Return - €1.00 €2.00 €3.00 €3.50 €4.00 €5.00 €5.50 €6.00

Young Adult or Child 7 Day - €6.00 €9.00 €11.50 €14.50 €17.00 €19.00 €21.50 €23.50

LEAP AND TFI GO FARES (current on bus fares, including 20% cost of living discount and 30% LEAP / TFI Go discount)
Town Fare Band C Band E Band G Band I Band K Band M Band O Band Q

Adult Single €1.10 €1.10 €1.70 €2.25 €2.80 €3.35 €3.90 €4.50 €5.05
Adult 1 Day - €2.50 €3.65 €5.05 €6.15 €7.30 €8.70 €9.80 €11.20
Adult 7 Day - €8.40 €12.30 €16.25 €19.90 €23.50 €26.90 €29.95 €33.05

Young Adult or Child Single €0.55 €0.55 €0.85 €1.10 €1.40 €1.70 €1.95 €2.25 €2.50
Young Adult or Child 1 Day - €1.10 €1.95 €2.50 €3.10 €3.65 €4.20 €5.05 €5.60
Young Adult or Child 7 Day - €4.20 €6.15 €8.10 €10.10 €11.75 €13.45 €15.10 €16.50

Adult 2 Journey (TFI Go Only) - €2.20 €3.40 €4.50 €5.60 €6.70 €7.80 €9.00 €10.10

NB - fares rounded to nearest 50c (cash) or 5c (Leap / TFI Go)


